

STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF OAKLAND CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING CONSIDERATION OF THE 2025 – 2026 BUDGET

The Bloomfield Township Board of Trustees will hold a PUBLIC HEARING to review and consider adoption of its proposed 2025 – 2026 Budget on **Monday**, **March 10**, **2025**, **at 7:00 p.m.** in the studio at the Community Television Building, 4190 Dublin Road, Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302. This is due to auditorium renovations at Township Hall. A copy of the proposed budget will be kept at the Township Clerk's Office for inspection during regular business hours, Monday through Thursday, 7:00 a.m. – 5:30 p.m., and is posted on the Township's Finance webpage.

The property tax millage rate proposed to be levied to support the proposed budget will be a subject of this hearing.

Materials for the Board meeting and Public Hearing will be made available to the public on the Township's Documents of Demand webpage by the close of business on Thursday, March 6, 2025. The links provided below can be utilized to view the meeting's proceedings and materials.

Documents on Demand Webpage

Bloomfield Community Television - Live Broadcast

Finance Webpage

Comments regarding the proposed 2025 – 2026 budget may be spoken at the public hearing, submitted by mail to the Bloomfield Township Clerk's Office, via email to <u>public comment@bloomfieldtwp.org</u> or by contacting the Clerk's Office at (248) 433-7702.

NOTE: The Charter Township of Bloomfield will provide necessary, reasonable auxiliary aids and services at all meetings to individuals with disabilities. All such requests must be made at least five days prior to said meeting. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Bloomfield Township Clerk's Office by writing or calling the following: Clerk's Office, P.O. Box 489, Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303-0489 by Telephone: 248-433-7702.

Posted: March 4, 2025 Published: February 23, 2025